
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/22/2017

130

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth95 62.83 2.0691



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/22/2017

130

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Eli Miniature Schnauzer Bill Fitts100 54.82 2.3714

12032 Enzo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 44.38 2.9292



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/22/2017

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis100 47.17 2.8408

20031 Dahlia Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 93.91 1.4269



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/22/2017

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy95 45.04 2.9751

24015 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/22/2017

151

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/22/2017

151

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 53.6 2.8172

12028 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato NQ 56.57 2.6693

12030 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 87.76 1.7206



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/22/2017

155

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren95 52.13 2.9733



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/22/2017

158

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Bonita Border Collie Shannon Kelly100 38.54 4.0996

20028 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey100 52.68 2.9992

20029 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20025 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson NQ 47.27 3.3425

20044 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 51.73 3.0543

20024 Cao Runn Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ 54.15 2.9178

20027 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 60.19 2.6250



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/22/2017

158

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas100 61.7 2.5608

24012 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 83.01 1.9034

24014 Gus All American Christine Kallipolites NQ 89.37 1.7679



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/22/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT

8002 Charlotte Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 73.64 2.3764



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/22/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ 62.22 2.8126



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/22/2017

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 50.19 3.6661

16002 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 51.61 3.5652



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/22/2017

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Elsie Border Collie Lawrence Kelly100 45.63 4.2078

20004 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins100 66.36 2.8933

20006 Ginger Border Collie Lawrence Kelly NQ NT

20002 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 56.7 3.3862

20003 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 62.17 3.0883

20060 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 78.51 2.4455

20005 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 91.22 2.1048



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/22/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 53.59 3.2655

8005 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 54.38 3.2181

8004 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 56.24 3.1117

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 60.91 2.8731

8008 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 76.3 2.2936

8003 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 77.01 2.2724



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/22/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 43.01 4.0688

12013 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 46.99 3.7242

12016 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 49.96 3.5028

12012 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 53.49 3.2716

12010 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray100 54.52 3.2098

12006 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 56.83 3.0794

12019 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 60.77 2.8797

12005 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 62.78 2.7875

12015 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin NQ 51.59 3.3921

12018 Shameless Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson NQ 53.68 3.2601

12011 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 54.58 3.2063

12009 Bogie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Linda Ranieri NQ 55.12 3.1749

12014 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 58.82 2.9752

12020 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals NQ 60.1 2.9118



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/22/2017

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 43.53 4.227

16010 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 44.4 4.1441

16008 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 51.89 3.546

16006 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 54.42 3.3811

16005 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ NT

16013 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 42.45 4.3345

16004 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 46.36 3.9689

16009 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 50.33 3.6559

16012 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 51.5 3.5728

16003 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 61.63 2.9856

16011 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 62.59 2.9398



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/22/2017

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 40.43 4.7489

20010 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 41.34 4.6444

20020 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 43.91 4.3726

20007 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 45.54 4.2161

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 48.34 3.9719

20038 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 51.73 3.7116

20021 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy100 55.67 3.4489

20014 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 57.6 3.3333

20013 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 60.67 3.1647

20008 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 62.02 3.0958

20017 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 63.87 3.0061

20019 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 65.77 2.9193

20018 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 65.89 2.9139

20015 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 70.44 2.7257



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/22/2017

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 43.23 4.4414

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 47.84 4.0134

24005 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 53.2 3.6090

24006 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 65.96 2.9109

24009 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 66.33 2.8946

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 52.22 3.6768

24008 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 55.06 3.4871

24011 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 57.15 3.3596

24003 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 65.57 2.9282

24001 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 70.03 2.7417

24010 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 74.47 2.5782



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/22/2017

132

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 60.01 2.1996



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/22/2017

158

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Jammi Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 71.81 2.2003



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

STCNE 4/22/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney97 81.89 2.1370



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/22/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/22/2017

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 60.3 3.1841



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

STCNE 4/22/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett100 58.56 2.9884

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 65.61 2.6673

4006 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 66.93 2.6147

4004 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 55.14 3.1737

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 73.18 2.3914

4005 Minnie All American Agnes Orlowski NQ 76.67 2.2825



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/22/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 50.65 3.4551

8013 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 63.24 2.7672

8014 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 64.43 2.7161

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 64.48 2.7140

8015 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 88.31 1.9817



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/22/2017

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 46.76 3.935

12025 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 47.33 3.8876

12026 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman100 52.72 3.4901

12027 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss100 54.78 3.3589

12021 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 56.08 3.2810

12024 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 51.79 3.5528

12022 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 71.2 2.5843



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/22/2017

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 71.29 2.6932



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/22/2017

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 47.68 4.0268

20042 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 47.87 4.0109

20055 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 56.62 3.3910

20022 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 59.32 3.2367



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

STCNE 4/22/2017

107

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth95 45.58 2.3475



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/22/2017

107

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett95 27.83 3.8448



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

STCNE 4/22/2017

112

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis NQ 23.47 4.7720

20027 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 24.89 4.4998

20031 Dahlia Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 59.23 1.8909



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

STCNE 4/22/2017

112

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy100 31.38 3.5692

24015 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 28.11 3.9843



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/22/2017

130

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ NT

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 55.33 2.3495



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/22/2017

130

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 39.47 3.2936

12028 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 39.8 3.2663

12029 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ NT

12030 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 53.71 2.4204

12031 Eli Miniature Schnauzer Bill Fitts NQ 54.44 2.388



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

STCNE 4/22/2017

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 32.11 4.1732



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 4/22/2017

137

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey95 33.64 4.0725

20029 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 30.25 4.5289

20024 Cao Runn Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ 31 4.4194

20004 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ 53.06 2.582

20005 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 73.97 1.8521



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 4/22/2017

137

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24014 Gus All American Christine Kallipolites NQ 51.31 2.6700

24013 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 64.33 2.1296



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

STCNE 4/22/2017

161

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Shameless Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson100 28.11 5.7275

12002 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/22/2017

167

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 50.28 3.3214



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/22/2017

173

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Ginger Border Collie Lawrence Kelly100 27.13 6.3767

20026 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 24.31 7.1164

20003 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 27.05 6.3956

20030 Bonita Border Collie Shannon Kelly NQ 30.07 5.7532

20001 Elsie Border Collie Lawrence Kelly NQ 30.53 5.6666

20025 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson NQ 32.1 5.3894

20044 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 38.87 4.4507

20060 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 41.59 4.1597



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 4/22/2017

161

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 39.65 4.0605

8005 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 39.86 4.0391

8008 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 43.18 3.7286

8003 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 50.03 3.2181

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 39.87 4.0381

8006 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 44.84 3.5905

8002 Charlotte Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 57.49 2.8005



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

STCNE 4/22/2017

161

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 27.78 5.7955

12007 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 29.05 5.5422

12016 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 31.88 5.0502

12014 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 32.24 4.9938

12020 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 33.89 4.7507

12015 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 36.93 4.3596

12009 Bogie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Linda Ranieri100 38.53 4.1786

12012 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 38.78 4.1516

12006 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 41 3.9268

12005 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 41.64 3.8665

12013 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 34 4.7353

12010 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray NQ 40.38 3.9871



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/22/2017

167

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 28.64 5.8310

16008 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 28.71 5.8168

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 30.64 5.4504

16006 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 35.81 4.6635

16012 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ NT

16001 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 25.68 6.5031

16013 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 29.18 5.7231

16009 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 29.89 5.5872

16002 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 35.58 4.6936

16005 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 36.57 4.5666

16004 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 37.57 4.4450

16011 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 49.57 3.369



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/22/2017

173

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.66 6.4891

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 29 5.9655

20007 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 30.4 5.6908

20018 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 37.18 4.6530

20013 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 39.29 4.4032

20017 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 42.3 4.0898

20020 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 27.52 6.2863

20010 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 30.68 5.6389

20015 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 37.84 4.5719

20019 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 39.4 4.3909

20002 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 39.88 4.3380

20016 Caol Ila Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ 40.26 4.2971

20021 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 40.55 4.2663

20008 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 42.36 4.0840

20014 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 44.96 3.8479

20038 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 56.01 3.0887



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/22/2017

173

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.65 6.0384

24008 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 33.77 5.1229

24001 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 36.11 4.7909

24005 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 37.98 4.5550

24006 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 42.92 4.0308

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.89 5.26

24011 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 38.77 4.4622

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 38.97 4.4393

24009 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 46.42 3.7268

24003 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 52.41 3.3009

24010 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 57.58 3.0045



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 4/22/2017

110

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay100 34.5 3.1884



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 4/22/2017

112

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Vinnie Doberman Pinscher Celeste Hyams NQ 35.45 3.1594



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 4/22/2017

137

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Jammi Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 68.94 1.9872



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

58

STCNE 4/22/2017

161

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Minnie All American Agnes Orlowski100 42.44 3.7936



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

STCNE 4/22/2017

161

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ NT

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 35.53 4.5314

8015 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 60.77 2.6493



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

STCNE 4/22/2017

173

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 43.86 3.9444



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

58

STCNE 4/22/2017

161

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 36.97 4.3549

4007 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett100 40.77 3.949

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 44.38 3.6278

4006 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 46.33 3.4751

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 48.9 3.2924

4001 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 55.77 2.8869



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

STCNE 4/22/2017

161

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 31.36 5.1339

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 44.09 3.6516

8014 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 40.82 3.9441

8013 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 52.86 3.0458



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 4/22/2017

167

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 28.28 5.9052

12025 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 30.3 5.5116

12022 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 36.33 4.5968

12021 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 40.16 4.1584

12027 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss100 41.34 4.0397

12024 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 35.36 4.7229

12026 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 40.12 4.1625



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

STCNE 4/22/2017

173

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 39.5 4.3797



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

STCNE 4/22/2017

173

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 30.22 5.7247

20055 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 34.62 4.9971

20022 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr100 36.54 4.7345

20042 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 29.6 5.8446



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes64 30.66

8016 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons55 22.94

8017 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 46.51



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

12030 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers54 45.35

12013 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 25.7

12032 Enzo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 41.35



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

20025 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson64 23.75

20034 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav62 34.46

20004 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins52 40.54

20008 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ NT

20005 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 13 

20028 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 37.73



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

24017 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 36.91

24012 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 40.95

24015 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 46.27

24018 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 46.81



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

12002 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol63 38.85



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

16003 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace69 35.01

16002 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman65 35.72



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

20029 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt78 28.03

20015 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 44.49

20027 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 31.54



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

12012 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza76 36.29

12007 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan75 27.08

12020 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals67 35.04

12001 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ NT

12005 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals NQ 42.19



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore80 34.2

16011 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman73 35.02



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

20014 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley66 29.04



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

24010 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer63 29.36

24006 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 39.21



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

8006 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz62 33.83



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

12015 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin65 34.78



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

16001 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett79 31.34

16010 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 33.35



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook77 27.94

20020 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay75 32.77

20013 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs63 28.45

20003 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin63 34.29



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook76 26.44

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine74 32.79



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

12033 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay61 41.79



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

16018 Jammi Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin60 34.73

8013 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 32.64

8011 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ 52.98



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 28.64



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

16014 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 41.23



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

8012 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza77 27.18

8018 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay69 34.4



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

12023 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers67 26.66

12026 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsSTCNE 4/22/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'Neill

YPS

16016 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav67 31.92


